

REC(

11-30-1998



EET

100910875 Docket No. 8CJ-12594

// 20

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy to

_		/ / / / /
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	A) Akihiro Saito	General Electric Company
	B) Shinichi Yamaguchi	1 River Road
	C)	Schenectady, NY 12345
.d	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X No	
	Nature of conveyance:	
•	X Assignment Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other	
	Execution Date: 10/30/98	
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/160,402 filed on 09/25/98 B. Pater	nt No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
	Additional numbers attached. Tes A 140	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number	r of applications and patents
	concerning document should be mailed: involved:	1
	involved.	
	Frank A. Smith	
		CFR 3.41)
	One Plastics Avenue Enclos	
		ized to be charged to deposit account
		and to of changes to deposit account
_		
	8. Denosit acco	ount number: <u>07-0862</u>
		copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
		9
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	ACE §
	Statement and signature.	34
		₹
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true an	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	original document.	§ , 5
	Fra. 6/1 1	The 118 100
	Frank A. Smith	11/8/6/70
	Attorney Name Signature	Date
	Total number of massa including several	4 otto character and de m
Δ	Total number of pages including cover shee S/et	i, anachments and document: _3_

REEL: 9601 FRAME: 0736

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Akihiro Saito of 301, President Building No. 8, 1-6-1 Shimoguri, Utsunomiya Ci, Tochigi Prefecture, Japan 321, and Shinichi Yamaguchi of 1-18-8 Yanaze Cho, Utsunomiya City, 321-0933, Tochigi Prefecture, Japan, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in **POLYCARBONATE** RESIN COMPOSITION AND MOLDED ARTICLE CONSISTING OF THE SAME invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent Application No. 09/160,402, filed on 09/25/98, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

October	<i>30</i>	, 1998	apiliin Saito
Date			Akihiro Saito
October Date	30	, 1998	WITNESSED TYUSHO YAMAMOTO
October Date	30	, 1998	WITNESSED Harum; Onose

PATENT REEL: 9601 FRAME: 0737

October 30	, 1998	Shinichi Tumaquetri
Date		Shinichi Yamaguchi
October 30	, 1998	Ty who your amortis
Date		WITNESSED TYUSHO YAMANIOTO
October 30	, 1998	Harmi Onose
Date		WITNESSED Harumi Chase

FAS/et

RECORDED: 11/20/1998

PATENT REEL: 9601 FRAME: 0738